
2002 MSHSL SECTION 5A GIRLS' 4000M CHAMPIONSHIP 
Pebble Creek, Becker    Oct. 24, 2002 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Paynesville              64    3    5   15   16   25   30   47   15:48      1:36 
  2   St. Cloud Cathedral      67    4    8   11   17   27   34   40   15:47      1:36 
  3   Crosby-Ironton           73    7    9   10   23   24   32   37   15:56      1:30 
  4   Rockford                 93    6   13   21   22   31   35   36   16:13      1:44 
  5   Pierz                   132    2   20   29   33   48   53   55   16:39      2:56 
  6   Albany                  135    1   14   19   50   51   52        16:52      3:56 
  7   Pine City               157   18   26   28   42   43   46   49   16:56      1:14 
  8   Annandale               174   12   38   39   41   44   45   54   17:05      1:27 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Cosby-Ironton, Becker, Holdingford, Hinckley-Finlayson, St. John's Prep, Milaca, 
                  Rush City, Eden Valley-Watkins-K 
 
1. Paynesville 
    3  Kacy Nehowig, 8             15:01   
    5  Brooke Schmitz, 9           15:03   
   15  Tanis Beireis, 8            16:06   
   16  Brittni Schmitz, 7          16:13   
   25  Nicole Flint, 12            16:37   
   30  Kaitlyn Frenchick, 7        16:49   
   47  Shaena Hoeketra, 9          17:55   
Time = 1:19:00     Places = 64 
 
2. St. Cloud Cathedral 
    4  Libby Zupanc, 9             15:03   
    8  Beth Tacl, 9                15:13   
   11  Emma Bahe, 11               15:43   
   17  Margaret Osgood, 11         16:14   
   27  Angie Kremer, 12            16:39   
   34  Molly McPherson, 10         17:04   
   40  Leslie Rau, 12              17:23   
Time = 1:18:52     Places = 67 
 
3. Crosby-Ironton 
    7  Kim Beaman, 10              15:07   
    9  Erica Lundgren, 12          15:40   
   10  Andrea Borden, 9            15:41   
   23  Steph Anderson, 11          16:34   
   24  Nicole Anderson, 12         16:37   
   32  Molly Nixon, 7              16:58   
   37  Angel Adams, 10             17:08   
Time = 1:19:39     Places = 73 
 
4. Rockford 
    6  Pam Dickman, 10             15:06   
   13  Lisa Hedelson, 11           16:04   
   21  Amanda Norgren, 10          16:30   
   22  Jessica Orton, 9            16:33   
   31  Becky George, 8             16:50   
   35  Jenna Walli, 12             17:06   
   36  Rachel Desmarais, 12        17:07   
Time = 1:21:03     Places = 93 

5. Pierz 
    2  Jamie Talberg, 9            15:00   
   20  Kaitlyn Jensen, 9           16:28   
   29  Kaley Jensen, 11            16:49   
   33  Amber Welle, 9              16:59   
   48  Nicole Waytashek, 11        17:56   
   53  Sarah Virnig, 10            19:41   
   55  Kelly Janson, 9             20:35   
Time = 1:23:12     Places = 132 
 
6. Albany 
    1  Rachel Stangler, 12         14:44   
   14  Kendra Bengtson, 10         16:05   
   19  Emily Murphy, 12            16:22   
   50  Jena Heinen, 8              18:25   
   51  Maddie Johnson, 8           18:40   
   52  Missy Hansen, 9             19:23   
Time = 1:24:16     Places = 135 
 
7. Pine City 
   18  Jacki Gregoire, 9           16:16   
   26  Jenna Fore, 10              16:37   
   28  Emily Branzovsky, 7         16:48   
   42  Heidi Larsen, 12            17:28   
   43  Steph Gregoire, 9           17:30   
   46  Deanna Dickey, 12           17:49   
   49  Meleia Johnson, 11          18:14   
Time = 1:24:39     Places = 157 
 
8. Annandale 
   12  Rachel Lashinski, 9         16:04   
   38  Tami Barrett, 11            17:10   
   39  Emily Pippo, 9              17:11   
   41  Jessica Pawelk, 7           17:26   
   44  Rebecca Lashinski, 12       17:31   
   45  Megan Fliegel, 10           17:35   
   54  Tiffani Lundeen, 12         20:34   
Time = 1:25:22     Places = 174 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Rachel Stangler, 12         14:44    Albany 
    2     2  Jamie Talberg, 9            15:00    Pierz 
    3     3  Kacy Nehowig, 8             15:01    Paynesville 
    4     4  Libby Zupanc, 9             15:03    St. Cloud Cathedral 
    5     5  Brooke Schmitz, 9           15:03    Paynesville 
    6     6  Pam Dickman, 10             15:06    Rockford 
    7     7  Kim Beaman, 10              15:07    Crosby-Ironton 
    8     8  Beth Tacl, 9                15:13    St. Cloud Cathedral 
    9        Jessi Struffert, 12         15:29    Milaca 
   10        Kayla Witte, 11             15:37    Rush City 
   11     9  Erica Lundgren, 12          15:40    Crosby-Ironton 
   12    10  Andrea Borden, 9            15:41    Crosby-Ironton 
   13    11  Emma Bahe, 11               15:43    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   14        Jennifer Becker, 10         16:02    Eden Valley-Watkins-K 
   15    12  Rachel Lashinski, 9         16:04    Annandale 
   16    13  Lisa Hedelson, 11           16:04    Rockford 
   17    14  Kendra Bengtson, 10         16:05    Albany 
   18    15  Tanis Beireis, 8            16:06    Paynesville 
   19    16  Brittni Schmitz, 7          16:13    Paynesville 
   20    17  Margaret Osgood, 11         16:14    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   21    18  Jacki Gregoire, 9           16:16    Pine City 
   22    19  Emily Murphy, 12            16:22    Albany 
   23    20  Kaitlyn Jensen, 9           16:28    Pierz 



   24    21  Amanda Norgren, 10          16:30    Rockford 
   25        Kendra Gaebel, 8            16:31    Becker 
   26    22  Jessica Orton, 9            16:33    Rockford 
   27    23  Steph Anderson, 11          16:34    Crosby-Ironton 
   28    24  Nicole Anderson, 12         16:37    Crosby-Ironton 
   29    25  Nicole Flint, 12            16:37    Paynesville 
   30    26  Jenna Fore, 10              16:37    Pine City 
   31    27  Angie Kremer, 12            16:39    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   32    28  Emily Branzovsky, 7         16:48    Pine City 
   33    29  Kaley Jensen, 11            16:49    Pierz 
   34    30  Kaitlyn Frenchick, 7        16:49    Paynesville 
   35    31  Becky George, 8             16:50    Rockford 
   36    32  Molly Nixon, 7              16:58    Crosby-Ironton 
   37    33  Amber Welle, 9              16:59    Pierz 
   38    34  Molly McPherson, 10         17:04    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   39    35  Jenna Walli, 12             17:06    Rockford 
   40    36  Rachel Desmarais, 12        17:07    Rockford 
   41    37  Angel Adams, 10             17:08    Crosby-Ironton 
   42    38  Tami Barrett, 11            17:10    Annandale 
   43    39  Emily Pippo, 9              17:11    Annandale 
   44    40  Leslie Rau, 12              17:23    St. Cloud Cathedral 
   45    41  Jessica Pawelk, 7           17:26    Annandale 
   46    42  Heidi Larsen, 12            17:28    Pine City 
   47    43  Steph Gregoire, 9           17:30    Pine City 
   48    44  Rebecca Lashinski, 12       17:31    Annandale 
   49    45  Megan Fliegel, 10           17:35    Annandale 
   50    46  Deanna Dickey, 12           17:49    Pine City 
   51    47  Shaena Hoeketra, 9          17:55    Paynesville 
   52    48  Nicole Waytashek, 11        17:56    Pierz 
   53    49  Meleia Johnson, 11          18:14    Pine City 
   54    50  Jena Heinen, 8              18:25    Albany 
   55    51  Maddie Johnson, 8           18:40    Albany 
   56    52  Missy Hansen, 9             19:23    Albany 
   57    53  Sarah Virnig, 10            19:41    Pierz 
   58    54  Tiffani Lundeen, 12         20:34    Annandale 
   59    55  Kelly Janson, 9             20:35    Pierz 


